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CHAPTER 680

AN ACT to amend 20.850 (3) , as amended by chapters 33 and 191, laws
of 1961, and 20.850 (40) and (42) of the statutes, relating to the
appropriation for vocational rehabilitation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.850 (3) of the statutes, as amended by chapters 33 and
191, laws of 1961, is amended to read:

20.850 (3) On July 1, 1961, $498,201 from the general-purpose rev-
enues of the general fund and * * * the revenues under sub. (40), and
annually, beginning July 1, 1962 $520,609 from the general-purpose reve-
nues of the general fund and * * ,* the revenues under sub. (40) to carry
out the provisions of s. 41.71 for a program in vocational rehabilitation.
If the actual revenues under sub. (40) exceed the estimated allocation of
applied receipts under this subsection, the board of vocational and adult
education may expend such excess for aids to individuals under this sub-
section, but any supplement to other line items may be effected only with
the approval of the board on government operations. Of the executive
budget amounts, at least $60,000 shall be allocated each year for the op-
eration of a vocational rehabilitation program for severely handicapped
and homebound persons and to carry out any other provisions of s. 41.71
(12). That portion of the payments for retirement, social security and
group * * * insurance contributions made pursuant to ss. 20.550 (22) and
20.551 (9) and (11) properly chargeable to federal funds shall be so
charged by the board. At the request of the board of vocational and adult
education the commissioner of administration may transfer sums appropri-
ated for personal services, materials and expense and capital outlay by this
subsection to aids to individuals.
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SECTION 2. 20.850 (40) and (42) of the statutes are amended to read:
20.850 (40) Any moneys received by the state-board of vocational

and adult education from the United States for vocational rehabilitation,
except * * * money received and designated by the board for special proj-
ects and for matching gifts and grants which shall be deposited * * * to
the credit of sub. (42), shall be credited to this subsection and shall be the
source of the revenues appropriated in sub. (3) * * *. Whenever the reve-
nues credited herein are not sufficient to cover the estimated revenues ap-
propriated in sub. (3) the state board of vocational and adult education
shall immediately inform the department of administration of this fact
and shall indicate the amounts which should be deducted from the respec-
tive appropriation line items in s. 20.005 (2) (a) to bring the appropriated
amounts into agreement with the moneys available, and the department of
administration shall forthwith adjust the central accounting records
accordingly. At the close of each fiscal year any balance under this sub-
section shall be carried forward to the next fiscal year and in the event
of an overdraft, such overdraft shall be carried forward to the next fiscal
year.

(42) Any moneys received by the state board of vocational and adult
education from the United States and designated by the board in con-
formity with laws of the United States, for special vocational rehabilitation
projects and for matching gifts and grants * * *

Approved February 12, 1962.
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